
Name of the Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016Quarter Ended 

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: BSE-532155, NSE-GAIL-EQ /EQUITY

Table(I)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Prepared by MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

 Number of
shareholders

Total no. of
Shares

Category
Code

Category and name of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:
Y

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(
A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding , 
   as 
  a % 
 assuming
 full 
 conversion
 of convertible
ssecurities (
 as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital)   

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

(A)

(C)

(C1)

(B)

(C2)

Promoter & Promoter Group 

Public 

Non  Promoter- Non Public 

Shares underlying DRs 

Shares held by Employee Trusts 

1 711695832   56.5549

NA NA

NA

NA
164123 546720132   43.4451

1 10061436

711695832

546720132

10061436 10061436

546614134

711695832

Total 164125 1268477400  100.00001268477400 1268371402

As a 
% of To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

0 0

0 0

0     .0000

0     .0000

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII) (XIII)

(XIV)

711695832

546720132

10061436

1258415964

711695832

546720132

10061436

1258415964

  56.1063

  43.1005

 100.0000

    .7932

0     .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

A Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a

b

c

d

e

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Bodies Corporate

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Any Other (Specify)

0

1

0

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

0

711695832

0

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

0

711695832

0

0

0

    .0000

  56.5549

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

1 711695832Sub Total (A)(1)  :

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

0

0

0

0

0

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

0    .0000

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
 of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
  

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

PRESIDENT OF INDIA 711695832   56.5549

PAN

EXEMPTCATG

0

711695832

0

0

0

711695832

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  56.5549 711695832711695832

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

711695832

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

0     .0000

0

711695832

0

0

0

711695832

711695832

0

711695832

0

0

0

711695832

711695832

    .0000

  56.1065

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  56.1063

  56.1065

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

A Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

2 Foreign

a

b

c

d

e

Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)

Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other ( Specify )

0

0

0

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

0

0

0

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

0 0

711695832 711695832Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)  :

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

Sub Total (A)(2)  :

0

0

0

0

0

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

0

0    .0000

   .0000

   .0000

   .0000

   .0000

   .0000

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
 of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
  

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

1

PAN

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000 00

711695832

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  56.5549

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

0     .0000

0     .00

0

0

0

0

0

0

711695832

0

0

0

0

0

0

711695832

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  56.1065

0

0

0

0

0



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

a

b

c

d

e

Mutual Funds/UTI

Venture Capital Funds

Alternate Investment Funds

Foreign Venture Capital Investors

Foreign Portfolio Investors

133

0

0

0

438

 Number of
shareholders

24535396

0

0

0

204968513

Total no. of
Shares

24521046

0

0

0

204966063

   1.9497

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  16.2878

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
 of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
  

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

MATTHEWS PACIFIC TIGER FUND

GOVERNMENT PENSION FUND GLOBAL

22282108

13393478

   1.7706

   1.0643

PAN

AABTM2313F

AACCN1454E

24535396

0

0

0

204968513

22282108

13393478

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

22282108

13393478

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

24535396

0

0

0

204968513

22282108

13393478

24535396

0

0

0

204968513

22282108

13393478

   1.9342

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  16.1586

   1.7566

   1.0559

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

f

g

h

i

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Insurance Companies

Provident Funds/ Pension Funds

Any Other (specify)

51

18

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

36806620

154569468

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

36805570

154569468

0

0

   2.9248

  12.2829

    .0000

    .0000

640 420879997

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

Sub Total (B)(1)  :

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
 of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
  

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA P & GS FUND

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

27656670

126564315

   2.1977

  10.0574

PAN

AAACL0582H

AAACL0582H

36806620

154569468

0

0

27656670

126564315

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  33.4452 420862147420879997

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

27656670

126564315

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

36806620

154569468

0

0

420879997

27656670

126564315

36806620

154569468

0

0

420879997

27656670

126564315

   2.9016

  12.1854

    .0000

    .0000

   2.1803

   9.9777

  33.1798

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

2 Central Govt/State Govt(s)/ POI

a GOVT.

2

 Number of
shareholders

91888984

Total no. of
Shares

91888984   7.3020

2 91888984

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

Sub Total (B)(2)  :

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
 of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
  

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

30629661

61259323

   2.4340

   4.8680

PAN

AAACI1681G

AAACO1598A

91888984

30629661

61259323

0     .0000

    .0000

   7.3020 9188898491888984

    .0000

30629661

61259323

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

91888984

91888984

30629661

61259323

91888984

91888984

30629661

61259323

   7.2440

   2.4147

   4.8294

   7.2440

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

3 Non-Institutions

a

b

c

d

e

Individuals

NBFCs registered with RBI

Employee Trust

Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure)

Any Other (specify)

i

ii

158930

10

4

0

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

19060918

412532

3484

0

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

18978522

412532

3484

0

0

0

   1.5147

    .0328

    .0003

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
 of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
  

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

PAN

19060918

412532

3484

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.

Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

19060918

412532

3484

0

0

0

19060918

412532

3484

0

0

0

   1.5027

    .0325

    .0003

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

0

0

0

0

0

0



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

3 Non-Institutions

i Any Other (specify)

i

ii

iii

iv

v

vi

vii

1540

2951

46

0

0

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

10621367

754012

3098838

0

0

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

10621067

748560

3098838

0

0

0

0

    .8440

    .0599

    .2462

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

163481 33951151

546720132 546614134

Category
Code

Categoryand name  of Shareholders No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)+(B)(3)  :

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(

A+B+
C)

No. of 
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding 
as a %
assuming
full conversion
 of 
convertible
securities 
( as a   
percentage
 of   diluted
share   capital)
  

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

164123

PAN

10621367

754012

3098838

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Other Bodies Corporate

Non Resident Individual

Trust 

Cooperative Societies

Educational Institutions

OCB

Foreign Companies

   2.6979Sub Total (B)(3)  : 3386300333951151

546720132

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

  43.4451

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI)

(XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

0     .00

10621367

754012

3098838

0

0

0

0

33951151

546720132

10621367

754012

3098838

0

0

0

0

33951151

546720132

    .8373

    .0594

    .2443

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

   2.6765

  43.1003

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016

Table(II) & (III)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Quarter Ended 

164124 1258415964 1258309966 100.0000Total (A) + (B)  :    .000001258415964 0     .00001258415964 1258415964   99.2068



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Jun-2016Quarter Ended 

Table (IV)-  Summary Statement holding of specified securities

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 164125 1268477400 1268371402 100.0000

Prepared By MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

   .00000

10061436

0

    .7995

 Number of
shareholders

Total no. of
Shares

Category
Code Category of Shareholders

No. of
Shares
 held in

Dematerali
sed

 form 

 Number of Shares
pledged or
 otherwise
encumbered

No. of fully
paid 
up equity
Shares

No. of Partly
paid-up 
equity shares 
held 

No. of shares
 underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of

shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 
1957) 

As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights
 held in each class of 
securities      

No of  voting
 Rights

Class 
eg:
X

Cla
ss 
eg:
Y

To 
ta
l

Tot 
al as
a %
of(
A+B+
C)

No. of Shares
 Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(including
Warrants)   

Shareholding , as
a% assuming 
full conversion of
convertible   
securities ( as a
percentage of   
diluted share   
capital)   

No of Locked
in shares 

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

No
(a)

As a 
% of
To
tal shr
held  

1268477400

Non-Promoter Non-Public

Non-Promoter Non-Public

10061436

0

1

0

Custodian/DR Holder

Employee Benefit Trust

1 10061436 .7995 10061436

1

2

C

 Total Non- Promoter- Non Public Shareholding (C)= (C)(1)+(C)(2): 

PAN

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII)=IV+V+
VI

(VIII)

(IX)

(X)

(XI) (XII)

(XIV)(XIII)

(XV)

0     .0000

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS 10061436 10061436 .7995AACCD4898E 10061436

10061436

0

10061436

0

10061436 10061436


